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DESCRIPTION: 

 

• fiber optic cable with 0.9/1.8/2.8 mm diameter one-side terminated with connector 

• single-  and multi-mode optical fiber 

• LSOH cable jacket 
• wide range of available connectors: SC/LC/E2000/FC/ST with PC or  APC polishing type 

• length tailored to the customer's needs 

• pigtails terminated on 0.9mm buffer cable  available as sets or individually packed 
 

 
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION  

 
 

Parameter SM APC SM PC  MM PC 

Max. insertion loss ILmax acc. to IEC 61300-3-4 ≤ 0.20 dB ≤ 0.20 dB ≤ 0.20 dB 

Typical insertion loss ILtyp acc. to IEC 61300-3-4 ≤ 0.16 dB ≤ 0.15 dB ≤ 0.12 dB 

Return loss RL acc. to IEC 61300-3-6 ≥ 65 dB ≥ 55 dB ≥ 35 dB 

Operating temperature -25 + 70 [°C] 

Durability  1000 mating cycles, ΔIL500cycles ≤ 0.2dB 

 
 
CONSTRUCTION: 
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Standard lengths: 

Pigtail length [m] Standardization step [m] 

0.5 - 

1 – 5 0.5 

>5 1 

 
 
PACKAGING: 

 
Fiber optic pigtails packed as standard in a sealed or string bag with a product label. Available in sets (6 or 12 pigtails 
in a bag) or individually packed. 
 
 
ORDERING INFORMATION: 

 
G-AAA-XX-S-BBB.B-CC-D-EE-F                Ordering syntax for separately packed pigtails 
 

AAA – connector type: SC, SCA, LC, LCA, FC, FCA, E2, E2A, ST 
BBB.B – length 1-100m 
CC – cable construction: P9 – BFR 0.9mm, PS – simplex pigtail (cable Ø1.8mm, Ø2.8mm), PD – duplex pigtail (Ø1.8mm, Ø2.8mm)  
D – fiber type; A – G652D, B – G655, D- G657A1, E – G657A2, H – OM1, I – OM2, K – OM3, L – OM4, M – OM5 
EE – cable diameter: 09 -900µm, 18 - 1.8mm, 28 - 2.8mm 
F – cable jacket color: Y – yellow, OR – orange, AQ – aqua, V – violet maganeta  

 
 
 
G-SET12-AAA-XX-S-BBB.B-CC-D-EE-F      Ordering syntax for pigtails set 
 
 SET12 – set of 12 pigtails 

AAA – connector type: SC, SCA, LC, LCA, FC, FCA, E2, E2A, ST 
BBB.B – length 1-100m 
CC – cable construction: P9 – BFR 0.9mm,  
D – fiber type; A – G652D, B – G655, D- G657A1, E – G657A2, H – OM1, I – OM2, K – OM3, L – OM4, M – OM5 
EE – cable diameter: 09 -900µm, 18 - 1.8mm, 28 - 2.8mm 
F – cable jacket color: Y – yellow, OR – orange, AQ – aqua, V – violet maganeta, 12 – pigtails with cable jacket in 12 colors  (available 
with fiber type G652D; G657A1; OM2) 

 
 
Example: 
 
G-LCA-XX-S-002.0-P9-D-09-Y Fibrain pigtail LC APC SM 09/125 G657A1 yellow 2m  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
This document and the statements contained in it, are not intended for customers within the meaning of Civil Code. The information submitted in this document is to our knowledge and belief true at the time of issue, 
however, we do not assume any liability whatsoever for its accuracy, and completeness. This document is for informational purposes on an “as is” basis only, and Fibrain reserves the right to change its contents at 
any time without prior notice. The specification cannot in any case be considered an offer within the meaning of the Civil Code and is not contractually valid unless specifically authorized by Fibrain. Before using this 
product, its buyer and/or user has to make sure that it is suitable for the intended use. All liability issues related to this product are subjected to the seller’s separate Terms of Sale or the terms and conditions agreed 
with the Fibrain representative or distributor. 


